requirements of exception 10 in section 611 of the Corporations Act, no person will be
entitled to acquire Offer Shares pursuant to the Offer or Shortfall Offer if to do so would
result in their, or another person's, Voting Power in the Company increasing from 20% or
below to more than 20%, or from a starting point above 20% to below 90%, unless an
exception to the restrictions contained in section 606 of the Corporations Act applies.

Details of the control implications are set out below.

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, then following
completion of the Offer, their Voting Power could be diluted.  Further, the impact of both the
Offer and the Placement may result in a dilution of their Voting Power of up to
approximately 63.5%. Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out
below.

The below table assumes that:

 Shareholder approval is obtained for the Placement and the Placement Shares are
placed in accordance with the firm commitments received by the Company;

 no Shares are issued before the Record Date; and

 those Entitlements not accepted are placed as Additional Shares.

Holder Record Date Entitlement Post-Offer and Placement

Shares % Shares Shares %

Shareholder 1 5,000,000 9.06% 2,916,666 5,000,000 3.31%

Shareholder 2 4,000,000 7.25% 2,333,333 4,000,000 2.65%

Shareholder 3 3,000,000 5.44% 1,750,000 3,000,000 1.99%

Shareholder 4 2,000,000 3.62% 1,166,666 2,000,000 1.32%

Shareholder 5 1,000,000 1.81% 583,333 1,000,000 0.66%

Total 55,180,175 100% 32,188,435 151,004,974 100%

5.6 Details of substantial holders

Based on publicly available information as at the close of trading on 28 December 2022, and
assuming that each Eligible Shareholder subscribes for their full entitlement, those persons
which (together with their associates) have a relevant interest in 5% or more of the Shares
on issue are set out below:

Substantial Shareholder At date of Offer Document On completion of Offer and
Placement

Shares % Shares %

West Coast Eggs Pty Ltd 27,486,302 49.81% 43,519,978 28.82%

Total 27,486,302 49.81% 43,519,978 28.82%

If a substantial holder of the Company does not participate in the Offer, and the Offer and